ALPH) W
o
teneR?
DATAMATION
PRODUCT
OF THE
YEAR 1996
AlphaServer” 8000 systems

outside the U.S. and Canada.
For online product informa-
tion, including how to order,
visit Digital’s AlphaServer
Home Page on the Internet
at heep://www.digital com/info
/alphaserver
AlphaServer 8000 Systems
CPU Features
8200 5/300 & 5/440 8400 5/300 & 5/440
No. of processors Upw6 Upo 12
Alpha CPU/clock speed 21164/300 MHz _ 21164A/437 MHz 21164/300MHz _ 21164A/437 MHz
Cache size (on chip/on board)
In-cabinet upgrades
8 KB I-cache, 8 KB D-cache, 96 KB
combined /4 MB per processor
8 KB I-cache, 8 KB D-cache, 96 KB
combined/4 MB per processor
CPU, memory, storage CPU, memory, storage
Performance
TPC-D QppD 864.3, QthD 445.4
@ $2,170.37/QphD
©pmC @ $/tpmC 7,426 @ $235% 2 11,014 @ $222/14,227 @ $269** =
SPEC(p95° SMP 314% e 38.5%* [42.6%*
SPECint92° 341.4/555.1 341.4/555.1
SPECint95" 7.43/13.6 7.43/13.6
SPECfp92° 512.9/708.6 512.9/708.6 .
SPECHp95 1241162 12.4/16.2
Max. SPECint_rate95° 388/701 767/1,358
Max. SPECip_rate95° 420/588 919/1,118
LINPACK NxN Up to 2,445/up t0 3,337 Up to 4,996/up t0 6,654
1/O Features
Max. memory 12GB 28 GB
Max. disk (in cabinet/total) 160 GBJover 39 TB 192 GBlover 39 TB
Max. /O bandwidth 1200 MB/sec. 1200 MB/sec.
1/O support Up to 132 PCl slots,
up to 8 EISA slots
" Up to 144 PCI slors,
up to 8 EISA slots, XMI, Futurebus+2
Network options Ethernet, FDDI, Token Ring, Synchronous Communications, HiPPI, Fiber Channel
1O oprions CI (OpenVMS), IPI, SCSI-2, RAID, DSSI (OpenVMS), Prestoserve” (Digital UNIX )
Availabi
OpenVMS Clusters ~ Ethernet, DSSI, FDDI, CI
UNIX Clusters TruCluster Solutions, DECsafeTM ASE, Parallel Software Environment
(including PCI to Memory ChannelTM Interconnect)
§
2
B
£High-Availability Features Auto reboot, thermal management, optional redundant power system, remote system
management, RAID, disk hot swap, memory failover, ECC memory, ECC cache, SMP
CPU failover, error logging, optional battery backup, optional UPS
Software
Operating Systems Digital UNIX, OpenVMS